

CS no.192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

07.06.2024

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Shakir Hussain, Advocate for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

All the three defendants are in person.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Advocate and Sh. Atul Gupta, Advocate for defendant no.1 and 2.

Sh. Iftexhar Mohd. Advocate for the defendant no.3.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no.1 and 2.

Put up on 02.07.2024 proper order.

Reader/07.06.2024