

CS No.192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

02.07.2024

Present: Sh. Shakir Hussain, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Sharma & Sh. Pradeep Sharma, Advocates
for the defendant no.1 and 2.
Sh. Iftikhar Mohd., Advocate for the defendant no.3
with defendant no.3.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no.3.

Taken on record.

Defendant no.3 stated that she does not want to file the written statement. Defendant no.3 has filed her no objection certificate cum affidavit.

Written statement alongwith reply on application under order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 and 2. An application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC has also been filed by the defendant no.1 and 2.

Copy supplied to the opposite party.

Put up on 01.08.2024 for replication, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues and arguments on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

(SARITA BIRBAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/02.07.2024