

CS no.92/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

01.08.2024

Present: Sh. Shakir Hussain, Advocate and Ms. Shama,
Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. Pardeep Kumar Sharma, Advocate, Sh. Mohit
Sharma, Advocate (through video conferencing) and
Sh. Sanjay, Advocate for the defendant no.1 and 2.
Sh. Iftikhar Mohd, Advocate for defendant no.3.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file
reply to application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Put up on 03.09.2024 for reply and arguments on
application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, replication,
admission/denial of documents, framing of issues and arguments
on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/01.08.2024