

CS No.192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

03.09.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld counsel Sh Shakir Hussain.
Defendant no.1 & 2 with Ld counsel Sh Mohit
Sharma
None for defendant no.3.

Ld counsel for plaintiff has filed application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and under Order I Rule 10 CPC. Copy supplied to opposite party.

Put up on **24.10.2024** for reply, replication, if any and arguments on the applications i.e. application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

Long date is given at request of Ld counsel for plaintiff who submits that he is contesting Bar Election for the post of Secretary which is schedule in the month of October.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/03.09.2024