

CS No.192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

17.12.2024

Present: Sh. Shakir Hussain, Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Jaivender Mavi, Proxy counsel for defendant
no.1 and 2 alongwith defendant no.1 and 2.

Put up on 23.01.2025 for arguments on application
under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, application under Order VI Rule
17 CPC and application under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

On the last date inadvertently the next date of
hearing was mentioned as 17.11.2024 instead of 17.12.2024.

(SARITA BIRBAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/17.12.2024