

CS no. 192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

23.01.2025

Present: Sh. Shakir Hussain, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Sh. Mohit Sharma, Advocate for defendant

no.1 and 2.

None for defendant no.3.

Sh. Iftikhar Mohd. Advocate appeared for defendant no.3 on 07.06.2024 and 02.07.2024. Defendant no.3 has filed her no objection certificate-cum-affidavit and it was stated that she does not want to file the written statement. Opportunity to file written statement by defendant no.3 stands closed.

Heard. During course of arguments it is observed that verification clause of the plaint has some blank spaces. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requested time to move another application for amendment of plaint. Let it be filed.

Put up for the following step:

i) For arguments on pending application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC, under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC, application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC and application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Put up on 17.03.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/23.01.2025