

CS no. 192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

17.03.2025

Present: Ms. Nedar proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, ld. counsel for the  
defendant.

An application moved under Order VI Rule 17 CPC  
by plaintiff. Copy given. Reply to this application be also filed.  
Advance copy be given.

Adjournment requested on behalf of the plaintiff  
stating that his counsel is not available today. Last opportunity is  
granted to both the parties to argue on all the pending  
applications. Parties to appear in person.

Fixed for 15.04.2025 for arguments on all pending  
applications.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/17.03.2025