

CS No.192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

15.04.2025

Present: Sh.Shakir Hussain, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Kapil Salonia proxy counsel for the  
defendant.

Put up at second call.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/15.04.2025

2:20 PM

Present: Ms. Varsha Chauhan proxy counsel for the  
plaintiff.  
Ms. Sakshi proxy counsel for the defendant along  
with defendant.

At joint request, put up for arguments on all pending  
application on 03.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/15.04.2025