

CS No.192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

03.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Mohit Sharma, Counsel for the defendant  
through VC.

Mr. Sharma requested for short adjournment stating  
that he is out of town.

Put up for arguments on all pending applications on  
27.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/03.05.2025