

CS No.192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

27.05.2025

Present: Sh. Shakir Hussain, Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 and 2 in person.

None for defendant no.3.

Due to administrative exigency, no sufficient time is available today.

To come up for arguments on 15.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/27.05.2025