

CS 192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA VS. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

29.08.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Defendant no.1 and 2 in person.

Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 2 through VC.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant no.4 alongwith the proposed no.4, through VC.

None for defendant no.3.

It is stated by the plaintiff that defendant no.3 has already given her no objection.

Reply has been received on behalf of proposed defendant no.4 to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. Be taken on record.

Counsel for plaintiff is not available despite waiting till 11:20 am.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for impleadment of proposed defendant no.4, as last opportunity to the plaintiff, on **03.09.2025**.

Counsel for both the parties are directed to appear physically on the next date of hearing.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

North-East District, KKD Delhi/29.08.2025