

CS no. 192/24  
Harish Chand Sharma vs. Ishwar Chand Sharma

26.11.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar, proxy counsel for defendants  
no.1 & 2.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, advocate for defendant  
no. 4.

Counsel for plaintiff is not available today.

Reply to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC on  
behalf of defendants no.1 and 2 filed. Copy given.

Put up this matter on **06.01.2026** for arguments on the  
above application.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East District, KKD Delhi/26.11.2025