

CS No. 192/24

Harish Chand Sharma vs. Ishwar Chand Sharma

06.01.2026

Present : Sh. Shakir Hussain with Ms. Shama, advocates for plaintiff.

Defendants no. 1 & 2 with Sh. Mohit Shrama, advocate.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, advocate for defendant no.4.

Defendant no. 3 already given NOC in favour of plaintiff on 23.01.2025.

Arguments heard on the application under Order 7 Rule 17 CPC.

Put up for orders on the same on **21.01.2026**. Case laws if any can be filed within 10 days from today.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/06.01.2026