

CS 192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Shakir Hussain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 1 & 2 on VC with defendants no. 1 & 2 in
person.

None for defendant no. 3 who has already issued
NOC in favour of the plaintiff.

Sh. Akansh Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 4.

The application filed by the plaintiff under Order 6 Rule 17
CPC has been decided and disposed of by the Ld. Predecessor
today itself vide which the said application has been allowed and
amended plaint has been taken on record.

Let complete amended plaint be filed within one week
with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendants who shall be at
liberty to file WS to the amended plaint also after supplying
advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 & 2 wants
to withdraw his application filed under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

Statement of the said defendants present in court today
recorded to this effect. In view thereof, the said application is
dismissed as withdrawn.

Be listed for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of
documents and settlement of issues on **09.02.2026**.

contd...

-2-

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents be filed by both the parties after exchanging copies within two weeks.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/21.01.2026