

**CS 192/24**

**HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA**

**09.02.2026**

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Shakir Hussain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Jaivender Mavi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 & 2 with both defendants.  
Ms. Shama, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.  
Sh. Akansh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4.

It is submitted that copy of the amended plaint has not been supplied to all the defendants. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply the same today itself to all the defendants. Subject to that, WS to the amended plaint be filed within two weeks after supplying advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, who shall be at liberty to file replication if any, also after supplying advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Both parties shall also filed respective affidavits of admission-denial of document before the next date after exchanging copies.

Put up for completion of pleadings, framing of issues on **24.02.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/09.02.2026**