

CS 192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

24.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ms. Shama, Proxy Counsel.
Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
& 2.
Ms. Shama, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 4.

WS filed on behalf of only defendant no. 1. Copy supplied. Further time sought to file WS by defendant no. 2 to 4. Affidavit of admission/denial of documents is also not filed by either of the parties. In view of the above, a last opportunity is granted to defendant no. 2 to 4 to file WS to the amended plaint after supplying advance copies, subject to cost of Rs.1000/- each.

An application under 7 Rule 11 CPC has also been filed by defendant no. 1 with the WS on the ground that the present suit is barred by Limitation. Copy supplied.

Let reply to the said application be also filed by the plaintiff with advance copy to defendant no.1. All the parties are also directed to file their respective affidavits of admission and denial before the next date after supplying advance copies failing which adverse inference shall be taken.

Put up for completion of pleadings, framing of issues and arguments on the said application on **16.03.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/24.02.2026