

CS 192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shakir Hussain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1
& 2.
Ms. Shama, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 4.

WS filed on behalf of defendant no. 3 and also on behalf of defendant no. 4. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that his last written statement filed on 23.02.26 on behalf of defendant no. 1 shall also be considered for defendant no. 2. Allowed.

Replication to the WS of defendant no. 1 & 2 and of defendant no. 3 filed alongwith reply to application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. Time sought for filing replication to WS of defendant no. 4.

Arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed by defendants no. 1 & 2 partly heard. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for further arguments. Allowed. In the meantime, parties have also agreed to hold a meeting to arrive at an amicable settlement, to be held in the chamber of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on 23.03.2026 at 03.00 PM.

Put up for completion of pleadings, remaining arguments on the said application and settlement if any on **15.04.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/16.03.2026