

CS 192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

15.04.2026

Present: Ms. Varsha Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 in person with Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 1 & 2 on VC.
Ms. Ikra, Proxy counsel for defendant no. 3.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4.

Replication to the WS of defendant no. 4 filed. Copy supplied.

No settlement could be arrived at.

None of the parties have filed their affidavit of admission-denial of documents. Let the same be filed on or before the next date after exchanging copies failing which cost shall be imposed on the party at default.

Plaintiff has also not filed reply to the application of defendant no. 1 filed under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC wherein it has been claimed that the present suit is barred by limitation. A last opportunity is also granted to the plaintiff for the purpose failing which cost shall be imposed or the application will be decided on merits.

Put up for the purpose on **12.05.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/15.04.2026