

CS 192/24

HARISH CHAND SHARMA Vs. ISHWAR CHAND SHARMA

12.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ms. Varsha Chauhan, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 in person with Sh. Mohit Kumar, Sh. Jaivender and Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 1 & 2.
Ms. Shama, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 3.
Sh. Akansh Sharma – Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents filed by the plaintiff. Reply to the application of defendant no. 1 & 2 filed under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC is also on record as filed by the plaintiff. However, again adjournment has been sought by the plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not available.

At request, a last opportunity is granted to argue on the application of defendant failing which it would be decided on merits.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on **03.07.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/12.05.2026